Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersil Corporation		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Techwell, Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Intersil Communications, Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Quellan, Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Zilker Labs, Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Kenet, Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Intersil Americas Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
D2Audio Corporation		04/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	300 Cadman Plaza West	
Internal Address:	One Pierrepoint Plaza, 7th Floor	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210542	TECHWELL
Registration Number:	3647290	MEDIA INTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	3647291	DESKTOP INTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	3647314	AIR INTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	3646583	CLOUD INTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	3411455	MORE SIGNAL. LESS NOISE.
		TDADEMARK

" TRADEMARK " 900160834 REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0347

32/10542

H \$1140.00

Registration Number:	3254638	Q:ACTIVE	
Registration Number:	3340034	Q QUELLAN	
Registration Number:	3312585	QUELLAN	
Registration Number:	3464069	5BAR SIGNAL STRENGTH	
Registration Number:	3357559	POWERPILOT	
Registration Number:	3224511	POWERPILOT	
Registration Number:	3178371	POWERING YOUR IDEAS	
Registration Number:	3088496	ZILKER LABS	
Registration Number:	3091147	Z	
Registration Number:	3291302	FEMTOCHARGE	
Registration Number:	3303069		
Registration Number:	2952727	KENET	
Registration Number:	2778238	COMMLINK	
Registration Number:	2565128	COMMLINK	
Registration Number:	2795291	THE POWER TO PROTECT	
Registration Number:	2789177	ENDURA	
Registration Number:	2789174	ENDURA	
Registration Number:	2917600	STAR POWER BY INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	2917594	STAR*POWER	
Registration Number:	2601720	I	
Registration Number:	2534606	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	2576487	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	2543354	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	2488585	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	2534582	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	2543337	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	1014040	INTERSIL	
Registration Number:	3415636	FLEXIHASH	
Registration Number:	2855745	SYNCHROFET	
Registration Number:	2998656	THERMAGUARD	
Registration Number:	2839080	TEST DRIVE	
Registration Number:	2805631	TEST DRIVE	
Registration Number:	2820299	SOLUTIONS IN SILICON	
Registration Number:	2782749	DYNAMIC VID	
Registration Number:	2769880	TECHNOLOGY AT THE SPEED OF LIFE TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0348

l	1	1 1	II I
	Registration Number:	2566377	ELANTEC
	Registration Number:	2846558	D2AUDIO
	Registration Number:	2841655	D2A
	Serial Number:	77758792	SLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, jacob.bishop@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108483
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
Signature:	/Jacob Bishop/
Date:	04/29/2010

Total Attachments: 20

source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Intersil - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Intersil - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Intersil - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Intersil - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Intersil - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Intersil -- Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 27, 2010 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by each of the signatories hereto (together with any other entity that may become a party hereto as provided herein, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), is in favor of MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 27, 2010 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Assignee pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Agents and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder and to induce the Qualified Counterparties to enter into the Specified Hedge Agreements and provide financial accommodation, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. For purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement, the term "Trademarks" shall mean, collectively, all trademarks, service marks, certification marks, tradenames, corporate names, company names, business names, slogans, logos, trade dress, Internet domain names, and other source identifiers, whether statutory or common law, whether registered or unregistered, and whether established or registered in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified on Schedule 1 hereto, together with any and all (i) registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, (ii) goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iii) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (iv) reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present and future infringements, dilutions, misappropriations, or other violations thereof, (vi) rights to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions or other violations thereof and (vii) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete

1

payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Obligations:

- (a) all Trademarks of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
 - (b) to the extent not covered by clause (a), all Proceeds of any of the foregoing;

provided, that (i) this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any property to the extent that and for as long as such grant of a security interest (A) is prohibited by any Requirement of Law, (B) requires a filing with or consent from any Governmental Authority pursuant to any Requirement of Law that has not been made or obtained, (C) constitutes a breach or default under or results in the termination of, or requires any consent not obtained under, any contract, property rights, lease, license or agreement, instrument or other document except to the extent that such Requirement of Law or provisions of any such contract, property rights, lease, license or agreement, instrument or other document is ineffective under applicable law or would be ineffective under Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the New York UCC to prevent the attachment of the security interest granted hereunder, (D) is in any United States Trademark applications filed on the basis of a Grantor's intent-to-use such mark, in each case, unless and until evidence of the use of such Trademark in interstate commerce is submitted to the PTO, but only if and to the extent that the granting of a security interest in such application would result in the invalidation of such application, provided, that to the extent such application is excluded from the Collateral, upon the submission of evidence of use of such Trademark to the PTO, such Trademark application shall automatically be included in the Collateral, without further action on any party's part, (E) is in Capital Stock which is specifically excluded from the definition of Pledged Stock by virtue of the provisos to such definition, (F) is in motor vehicles or other assets in which a security interest may be perfected only through compliance with a certificate of title or similar statute, (G) is in any Margin Stock owned by the Borrower or MergerSub, (H) is in any Collateral owned by Techwell, Inc. or its Subsidiaries until such time as Techwell, Inc. is a wholly-owned Subsidiary of Borrower and (I) is in any Intercompany Note issued by Intersil Europe Sárl to Intersil Communications, Inc. in connection with the Permitted Reorganization; and (ii) the security interest granted hereby (A) shall attach at all times to all proceeds of such property, (B) shall attach to such property immediately and automatically (without need for any further grant or act) at such time as the condition described in clause (i) ceases to exist and (C) to the extent severable shall in any event attach to all rights in respect of such property that are not subject to the applicable condition described in clause (i).

SECTION 3. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with security interest granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Termination. (a) At such time as the Loans, the Reimbursement Obligations and all other Obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations and obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations) under or in respect of Hedge Agreements) have been paid in full (including, with respect to any Letters of Credit, either the deposit of cash collateral in an amount equal to 105% of the outstanding L/C Obligations or the delivery of a "backstop" Letter of Credit reasonably satisfactory to the Issuing Lender in its sole discretion), all commitments to extend credit under the Loan Documents have terminated, the Collateral shall be released from the Liens created hereby, and this Agreement and all obligations (other than those expressly stated to survive such termination) of the Collateral Agent and each Grantor hereunder shall terminate, all without delivery of any instrument or performance of any act by any party, and all rights to the Collateral shall revert to the Grantors. At the request and sole expense of any Grantor following any such termination, the Collateral Agent shall deliver to such Grantor any Collateral held by the Collateral Agent hereunder and execute and deliver to such Grantor such documents (in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Collateral Agent) as such Grantor may reasonably request to evidence such termination.

(b) If any of the Collateral is sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of by any Grantor in a transaction permitted by the Credit Agreement, then the Lien created pursuant to this Agreement in such Collateral shall be released, and the Collateral Agent, at the request and sole expense of such Grantor, shall execute and deliver to such Grantor all releases or other documents reasonably necessary or desirable for the release of such Collateral (not including Proceeds thereof) from the security interests created hereby. At the request and sole expense of the Borrower, a Subsidiary Guarantor shall be released from its obligations hereunder in the event that all the Capital Stock of such Subsidiary Guarantor shall be sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of in a transaction permitted by the Credit Agreement; provided that the Borrower shall have delivered to the Collateral Agent, at least ten Business Days prior to the date of the proposed release, a written request for release identifying the relevant Subsidiary Guarantor and the terms of the sale or other disposition in reasonable detail, including the price thereof and any expenses in connection therewith, together with a certification by the Borrower stating that such transaction is in compliance with the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission (in PDF format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. A set

of the copies of this Agreement signed by all the parties shall be lodged with the Borrower, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

INTERSIL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

TECHWELL, INC.

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

INTERSIL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

QUELLAN, INC.

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

ZILKER LABS, INC.

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

KENET, INC.

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

INTERSIL AMERICAS INC.

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

ELANTEC SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

Bv

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary

D2AUDIO CORPORATION

By:

Name: Douglas A. Balog Title: Assistant Secretary Accepted and Agreed:

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCOMPORATED, AS ASSIGNEE

By:

Name: ANDR

Title:

ANDREW EARLY ANTHOLIZED SIDNATOREJ

REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0356

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Intersil Corporation

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
intersil	Canada	TMA587735	08/21/2003
intersil	Canada	TMA587736	08/21/2003
i	Canada	TMA587647	08/20/2003
i	Canada	TMA605862	03/22/2004
INTERSIL	Canada	TMA586936	08/11/2003
INTERSIL	Canada	TMA586935	08/11/2003
INTERSIL	Canada	TMA215516	08/20/1976
intersil	Mexico	697224	04/30/2001
intersil	Mexico	678137	11/27/2000
intersil	Mexico	714031	08/31/2001
INTERSIL	Mexico	694450	04/20/2001
INTERSIL	Mexico	694449	04/20/2001
INTERSIL	Mexico	672521	09/28/2000
į	Mexico	688121	02/28/2001
į	Mexico	678138	11/27/2000
į	Mexico	679728	11/30/2000
i	Brazil	822264048	02/07/2006
i	Brazil	822264102	04/26/2005
intersil	Brazil	822264056	02/14/2006
intersil	Brazil	822264064	04/26/2005

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

INTERSIL	Brazil	822263742	06/07/2005
INTERSIL	Argentina	2253825	04/27/2001
INTERSIL	Chile	571503	07/11/2000
INTERSIL	Chile	478887	08/24/2000
INTERSIL	Paraguay	228756	09/20/2000
INTERSIL		228755	09/20/2000
INTERSIL	Paraguay Austria	186818	09/20/2000
INTERSIL	Benelux	R 672674	11/26/1999
INTERSIL	Benelux	R 326316	05/08/1974
intersil	Benelux	R 672673	11/26/1999
į	Benelux	R 672671	11/25/1999
INTERSIL	Czech Republic	231876	03/28/2001
INTERSIL	Czech Republic	231877	03/28/2001
INTERSIL	Czech Republic	232798	04/24/2001
INTERSIL	Denmark	VR 004859 2000	10/25/2000
INTERSIL	Estonia	34059	05/28/2001
INTERSIL	Estonia	34060	05/28/2001
į	Finland	218850	09/29/2000
i	Finland	218851	09/29/2000
į	Finland	221138	07/13/2001
intersil	Finland	218852	09/29/2000
intersil	Finland	220708	04/30/2001
intersil	Finland	222745	01/15/2002
INTERSIL	Finland	218853	09/29/2000
INTERSIL	Finland	220709	04/30/2001
INTERSIL	Finland	222746	01/15/2002
INTERSIL	Finland	72758	04/21/1980
INTERSIL	France	99 825711	11/29/1999
INTERSIL	France	99 825710	11/29/1999
INTERSIL	France	99 825712	11/29/1999
INTERSIL	France	N 1218016	11/24/1972

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

į	France	99 825714	11/29/1999
i	France	99 825713	11/29/1999
i	France	99 825715	11/29/1999
intersil	France	99 825717	11/29/1999
intersil	France	99 825716	11/29/1999
intersil	France	99 825718	11/29/1999
intersil	Germany	39976418	01/17/2000
INTERSIL	Germany	39976415	12/27/1999
INTERSIL	Germany	941730	03/03/1976
i	Germany	39976417	01/26/2000
INTERSIL	Hungary	163077	01/03/2001
INTERSIL	Ireland	221680	11/24/1999
intersil	Italy	904268	01/07/2000
INTERSIL	Italy	890678	12/03/1999
i	Italy	1256653	03/12/2010
interzii	Italy	1087608	01/16/2008
INTERSIL	Latvia	M 48 142	07/20/2001
INTERSIL	Latvia	M 47 264	01/20/2001
INTERSIL	Lithuania	41720	02/05/2001
INTERSIL	Lithuania	43572	08/20/2001
INTERSIL	Norway	204555	09/07/2000
INTERSIL	Norway	204559	09/07/2000
INTERSIL	Norway	210563	09/27/2001
i	Norway	204557	09/07/2000
į	Norway	204558	09/07/2000
į	Norway	210562	09/27/2001
intersil	Norway	204556	09/07/2000

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

intersil	Norway	204560	09/07/2000
			0310112000
intersil	Norway	210564	09/27/2001
INTERSIL	Poland	146213	07/15/2003
INTERSIL	Poland	146214	07/15/2003
INTERSIL	Poland	148097	07/15/2003
INTERSIL	Portugal	341590	06/04/2001
INTERSIL	Portugal	341591	06/04/2001
INTERSIL	Portugal	341589	02/26/2003
INTERSIL	Portugal	229587	08/08/1991
INTERSIL	Romania	40429	10/12/2000
INTERSIL	Romania	40428	10/12/2000
INTERSIL	Slovak Republic	194806	03/16/2001
INTERSIL	Slovak Republic	198002	02/11/2002
INTERSIL	Sweden	350081	11/16/2001
INTERSIL	Sweden	154382	02/20/1976
i	Sweden	342217	11/10/2000
intersil	Sweden	350082	11/16/2001
INTERSIL	Switzerland	P-483448	04/04/2001
INTERSIL	Switzerland	2P-271113	06/21/1974
intersil	Switzerland	P-483486	04/04/2001
i	Switzerland	P-483466	07/02/2001
INTERSIL	Turkey	99 020528	12/02/1999
INTERSIL	United Kingdom	1003671	12/20/1972
intersil	Australia	815004	11/24/1999
i	Australia	815005	11/24/1999
INTERSIL	Australia	814956	11/23/1999
intersil	New Zealand	603783	11/25/1999
intersil	New Zealand	603782	11/25/1999
intersil	New Zealand	603781	11/25/1999
INTERSIL	New	603777	11/25/1999

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

	Zealand		
INTERSIL	New Zealand	603776	11/25/1999
INTERSIL	New Zealand	603775	11/25/1999
intersil	China	1797231	06/28/2002
intersil	China	1619960	08/14/2001
intersil	China	1719739	02/21/2002
INTERSIL	China	1719740	02/21/2002
INTERSIL	China	1797230	06/28/2002
INTERSIL	China	1619961	08/14/2001
i	China	1619970	08/14/2001
i	China	1719741	02/21/2002
j	Hong Kong	2001B11303AA	09/28/2001
INTERSIL	Hong Kong	200209582	07/25/2002
INTERSIL	Hong Kong	200206696	06/03/2002
INTERSIL	Hong Kong	200107047AA	06/13/2001
INTERSIL	Hong Kong	200107047	06/13/2001
intersil	Hong Kong	200111022AA	09/24/2001
INTERSIL	Japan	4616029	10/25/2002
INTERSIL	Japan	4455517	02/23/2001
INTERSIL	Japan	4577106	06/14/2002
INTERSIL	Japan	1390889	09/28/1979
intersil	Japan	4517723	10/26/2001
intersil	Japan	4458062	03/09/2001
intersil	Japan	4577107	06/14/2002
i	Japan	4467089	04/13/2001
<u>i</u>	Japan	4458063	03/09/2001
i	Japan	4577108	06/14/2002
i	South Korea	4100683830000	05/29/2001

	1	1	1
INTERSIL	South Korea	4100687150000	06/14/2001
INTERSIL	South Korea	4500031830000	06/14/2001
intersil	South Korea	4100687160000	06/14/2001
intersil	South Korea	4500031840000	06/14/2001
INTERSIL	Israel	39248	02/08/1976
INTERSIL	Israel	132762	08/04/2002
INTERSIL	Israel	132763	08/04/2002
INTERSIL	Israel	132764	08/04/2002
i	Israel	133438	12/22/1999
i	Israel	133439	12/22/1999
i	Israel	133440	06/05/2001
intersil	Israel	133435	08/04/2002
intersil	Israel	133436	08/04/2002
intersil	Israel	133437	04/30/2002
intersil	India	893533	Pending
intersil	India	1236423	09/15/2003
intersil	India	1236427	09/15/2003
INTERSIL	India	299626	09/28/1974
INTERSIL	India	889139	11/30/1999
i	India	889140	11/30/2007
į	Malaysia	99/13182	Pending
i	Malaysia	99/13183	Pending
i	Malaysia	99/13184	Pending
intersil	Malaysia	99013179	10/18/2002
intersil	Malaysia	99013180	12/22/1999

INTERSIL	Malaysia	99012193	12/01/1999
INTERSIL	Malaysia	99012195	12/02/1999
INTERSIL	Panama	104204	02/03/1999
INTERSIL	Panama	104203	02/03/1999
	Philippines	4-1999-009375	07/30/2006
į	Philippines	4-1999-009373	07/30/2006
intersil	Philippines	4-1999-009381	11/20/2005
intersil	Philippines	4-1999-009379	09/26/2006
INTERSIL	Philippines	4-1999-009378	01/17/1995
INTERSIL	Philippines	4-1999-009376	01/17/1995
INTERSIL	Russia	202756	06/08/2001
INTERSIL	Russia	211745	04/27/2002
INTERSIL	Russia	204778	09/04/2001
i	Singapore	T99/14177C	03/27/2003
į	Singapore	T99/14179Z	02/14/2003
intersil	Singapore	Т99/14149Н	12/28/2002
intersil	Singapore	T99/14151Z	06/27/2002
INTERSIL	Singapore	T99/13866G	10/08/2002
INTERSIL	Singapore	99/13868C	06/27/2002
INTERSIL	South Africa	99/21818	11/24/1999
i	South Africa	99/21824	03/07/2003
i	South Africa	99/21825	08/19/2003
i	South Africa	99/21826	07/03/2003
intersil	South Africa	99/21821	08/19/2003
intersil	South Africa	99/21822	08/19/2003
intersil	South Africa	99/21823	08/19/2003
INTERSIL	Taiwan	935805	03/16/2001
INTERSIL	Taiwan	154864	12/65/2001
INTERSIL	Taiwan	140549	03/16/2001

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

i	Taiwan	935807	03/16/2001
i	Taiwan	154865	12/16/2001
i	Taiwan	140550	03/16/2001
intersil	Taiwan	950168	07/16/2001
intersil	Taiwan	156261	Pending
intersil	Taiwan	157406	01/16/2002
INTERSIL	Thailand	KOR132447	04/23/2001
INTERSIL	Thailand	BOR11545	12/03/1999

Techwell, Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
TECHWELL	United States	3210542	02/20/2007
SLOC	United States	77/758,792 (pending)	06/12/2009
TECHWELL	Community Trademarks	4966297	03/17/2006
TECHWELL	China	7456245 (pending)	06/09/2009
TECHWELL	Japan	5023792	02/09/2007
TECHWELL	South Korea	400795893	07/23/2009
TECHWELL	Taiwan	1243708	01/01/2007
SLOC	Taiwan	098025249 (pending)	06/15/2009
TECHWELL	Turkey	200731600	07/03/2009
SLOC	International Register	1006411	06/19/2009

Intersil Communications, Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
intersil	Spain	2281821	06/05/2000
intersil	Spain	2281823	07/05/2000

intersil	Spain	2281822	03/26/2001
į	Spain	2289665	08/21/2000
i	Spain	2289664	08/21/2000
i	Spain	2289663	07/20/2000

Quellan Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
MEDIAĎ	United States	3,647,290	06/30/2009
DESKTOF	United States	3,647,291	06/30/2009
AIR	United States	3,647,314	06/30/2009
CLOUD	United States	3,646,583	06/30/2009
MORE SIGNAL. LESS NOISE.	United States	3,411,455	04/15/2008
Q:ACTIVE	United States	3,254,638	06/26/2007
GLEULAN	United States	3,340,034	11/20/2007
QUELLAN	United States	3,312,585	10/16/2007
SIGNAL ST	United States	3,464,069	07/08/2008

Zilker Labs Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
POWERPILOT	United States	3,357,559	12/18/2007
POWERPILOT	United States	3,224,511	04/03/2007

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

POWERING YOUR IDEAS	United States	3,178,371	11/28/2006
ZILKER	United States	3,088,496	05/02/2006
	United States	3,091,147	05/09/2006
ZILKER	Hong Kong	300536238	05/04/2006
ZIEKER.	China	5056317	12/28/2008
ZILKER	South Korea	4007033270000	03/21/2007
ZILKER	Taiwan	1248765	02/01/2007

Kenet, Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
FEMTOCHARGE	United States	3,291,302	09/11/2007
	United States	3,303,069	10/02/2007
KENET	United States	2,952,727	05/17/2005
KENET	Canada	TMA704067	01/08/2008

	Canada	TMA704068	01/08/2008
	Mexico	873088	03/28/2005
KENET	Mexico	930456	04/28/2006
	Community Trademarks	3948841	03/29/2006
KENET	Community Trademarks	3948908	10/31/2005
KENET	South Korea	4006191040000	05/25/2005
	South Korea	4006191050000	05/25/2005
	Taiwan	01173057	09/16/2005
KENET	Taiwan	01173058	09/16/2005

Intersil Americas Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
<u>CommŁink</u>	United States	2,778,238	10/28/2003
COMMLINK	United States	2,565,128	04/30/2002
THE POWER TO PROTECT	United States	2,795,291	12/16/2003
endura	United States	2,789,177	12/02/2003
ENDURA	United	2,789,174	12/02/2003

	States		
STAR 7 POWER	United States	2,917,600	01/11/2005
STAR*POWER	United States	2,917,594	01/11/2005
i	United States	2,601,720	07/30/2002
intersil	United States	2,534,606	01/29/2002
intersil	United States	2,576,487	06/04/2002
intersil	United States	2,543,354	02/26/2002
INTERSIL	United States	2,488,585	09/11/2001
INTERSIL	United States	2,534,582	01/29/2002
INTERSIL	United States	2,543,337	02/26/2002
INTERSIL	United States	1,014,040	06/24/1975
FLEXIHASH	United States	3,415,636	04/22/2008
SYNCHROFET	United States	2,855,745	06/22/2004
THERMAGUARD	United States	2,998,656	09/20/2005
TEST DRIVE	United States	2,839,080	05/04/2004
DRIVE	United States	2,805,631	01/13/2004
SOLUTIONS IN SILICON	United States	2,820,299	03/02/2004
DYNAMIC VID	United States	2,782,749	11/11/2003
TECHNOLOGY AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	United States	2,769,880	09/30/2003

Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.

	z. No./ Reg. Date/

		Serial No.	Filing Date
ELANTEC	United States	2,566,377	05/07/2002

D2Audio Corporation

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
D2AUDIO	United States	2,846,558	05/25/2004
D2A	United States	2,841,655	05/11/2004
D2AUDIO	Community Trademarks	3319911	03/31/2005
D2AUDIO	Japan	5016987	01/12/2007
D2AUDIO	China	5338068	08/28/2009

1567511.03-New York Server 7A - MSW

RECORDED: 04/29/2010